
 

113學年度國定假日實施日期一覽表 

Public Holidays Dates for the Academic Year 2024-2025 

紀念日/節日名稱 

Holiday Name 

日期 

Date 

說明 

Note 

中秋節 

Mid-Autumn Festival 

113年 9月 17日（星期二） 

Tuesday, September 17, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

國慶日(雙十節) 
National Day 

(Double Tenth Day) 

113年 10月 10日（星期四） 

Thursday, October 10, 2024 
國定假日 public holiday 

開國紀念日 

Founding Day of the 

Republic of China 

(Taiwan) 

114年 1月 1日（星期三） 

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
國定假日 public holiday 

農曆春節 

Chinese New Year 

114年 1月 27日（星期一） 

Monday, January 27, 2025 
調整放假日 bridge holiday 

114年 1月 28日（星期二） 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 
農曆除夕 Chinese New Year's 

Eve 

114年 1月 29~31日（星期三~五） 

Wednesday thru Friday,  

January 29-31, 2025 

春節(農曆初一至初三) the 1st to 

3rd day of the New Year 

114年 2月 8日（星期六） 

Saturday, February 8, 2025 
補行上班日 alternate workday 

和平紀念日 

Peace Memorial Day 

114年 2月 28日（星期五） 

Friday, February 28, 2025 
國定假日 public holiday 

兒童節 
Children's Day 

民族掃墓節 

Tomb Sweeping Day 

114年 4月 3日（星期四） 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 
放假日 holiday 

114年 4月 4日（星期五） 

Friday, April 4, 2025 
國定假日 public holiday 

端午節 

Dragon Boat Festival 

114年 5月 30日（星期五） 

Friday, May 30, 2025 

補假日 compensatory days off for 

holidays fall on Saturday 

114年 5月 31日（星期六） 

Saturday, May 31, 2025 
國定假日 public holiday 

備註：114年 5月 1日(星期四)勞動節，適用勞基法且未實施暑期慰勞假之附院借調人員或
計畫人員除與學校或計畫主持人另有約定調移補休日期(需於 114年 12月 31日前休畢)外，
當日應放假 1日。 
Remark: Unless another date by December 31, 2025, as compensatory leave is agreed upon with 
the University or PI, the seconded staff from the affiliated hospital or project personnel who are 
subject to the Labor Standards Law and do not have any of the twelve Summer Appreciation 
Days Off are entitled to a day off as public holiday on Labor Day, Thursday, May 1, 2025. 


